RE: MISA

Facon, Kathleen Ms. CIV OSD/DoDEA <Kathleen.Facon@dodea.edu>

Thu 3/11/2021 8:09 AM

To: 'kyle fairbairn’ <kykef@hotmail.com>; Keith Mispagel (KMispagel@usd207.org) <KMispagel@usd207.org>; Kline, Carroll M.
Mr. CIV OSD/DoDEA <Carroll.Kline@dodea.edu>; Lake, Scarlet, Ms., CIV, OSD/DoDEA-Europe <Scarlet.Lake@DODEA.EDU>

Cc: ‘Eileen Huck' <ehuck@militaryfamily.org>; 'Nicole Russell' <nrussell@militaryfamily.org>; Carol Ratliff
(carolmisad8@gmail.com) <carolmisa48@gmail.com>

U 1 attachments (32 kB)
Expanded Eligibility Pilot Program Info Paper.docx;

Hi Kyle and Keith,

Please see attached Information Paper about an opportunity for military connected high school students in
certain locations to register for courses through the DoDEA Virtual High School.

The opportunity is called Expanded Eligibility Pilot Program. We ask that you please share this information with
MISA members. Additional information will be forthcoming including our new Virtual School website URL and
registration specifics.

If you or your members have questions, please reach out to my colleagues Mr. Michael Kline, he can be reached
at Carroll.Kline@dodea.edu or Ms. Scarlet Lake, Virtual School Lead Administrator with questions. She can be
reached at scarlet.lake@dodea.edu.

Really appreciate you sharing this information.

Kathleen Facon
Chief, Partnership and Resources
Phone: 571-372-5834

From: Facon, Kathleen Ms. CIV OSD/DoDEA

Sent: Wednesday, March 3, 2021 2:41 PM

To: Nicole Russell <nrussell@militaryfamily.org>; kyle fairbairn <kykef@hotmail.com>; Cherise Imai
<cimai@csg.org>

Cc: Eileen Huck <ehuck@militaryfamily.org>

Subject: RE: MISA

Understandable, Kyle! | appreciate you letting us know.
We have a World Languages Grant Opportunity that will be grants.gov on Friday.

Nicole.. best of luck to you, will be thinking good thoughts for a healthy baby and mommy!
My best,
Kathleen Facon

Chief, Partnership and Resources
Phone: 571-372-5834



